o

resoLuTion 2014~ 044

AMENDING 2019 BUDGET
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA c.;:""_"

=]

==

AMENDMENT NO. B2019-026 gm
[4p]
o

;::j _—

RE: Issuance of Capital Improvement Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 20198 3
<

WHEREAS, Section 129.06 Florida Statuies (201 8) provides legal authority for the adoption of budget amendments: to inc ﬁ'g_rnuuhc receipt
of unanticipated funds and 10 provide for their appropriation; 1o make transfers in handling receipts and disbursements, and; ts_)_‘mz_!kl: othefy?
budget amendments that are adopied following public hearing, r-g —

i
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA, as

follows:

That pursuant to the authority of Section 129.06(2)(1), which concerns budget amendments not specifically authorized in sub-sections (a)-(¢) of
Section 129.06(2), the following funds be increased or decreased for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019.

INCREASE DECREASE
REVENUES
Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds Series 201 Fund 211
Debt Issued & 5,395,000
Premium On Bond Debt 803,772
Intergovernmental S 64,022
Transfers In 297,666
TOTAL § 6,198,772 $ 361,688
APPROPRIATIONS
Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds Series 2010 Fund 211
Operating Expenditures $ 5,776,367
Transfers Out 60,717 $ 0
TOTAL  § 5,837,084 $ 0
REVENUES
CST Rev Bonds Series 2010 Fund 238
Debt Issued 3 14,355,000
Premium On Bond Debt 2,419,961
Intergovernmental $ 179,301
Transfers In 467,489
TOTAL § 16,774,961 S 646,790
APPROPRIATIONS
CST Rev Bends Scries 2010 Fund 2338
Operating Expendituces 5 15,973,813
Transfers Out 154,358 S 0
TOTAL S 16,128,171 ] 0
REVENUES
Capital Improvement Rev Ref Bonds Serics 20198 Fund 248
Transfers In S 938,131 5 0
TOTAL 5 938,131 5 0
APPROPRIATIONS
Capital Improvement Rev Rel Bonds Serics 20198 Fund 248
Operating Expenditures s 938,131 5 0
TOTAL § 938,131 3 0




REVENUES

TDT Project Reluted Fund 186 C}
Budgetary Fund Balance $ 0 5 42,099 :
TOTAL § 0 5 42,099
APPROI'RIATIONS
TDT Project Reloted Fund 186
Transfers Oul $ 0 3 42,099
TOTAL 3§ 0 $ 42,099

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effizet immediately wpon adoption.
PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED lhiS_f{?’.mdny of m,{l 2019,

0 2019-00d E



